As you may know, many parts of Canada have been experiencing very hot weather this summer. In your own view, do you think the hot weather conditions this summer are:

Hot Weather Tables

REGION AGE GENDER

Total BC AB SK/MN ON QC Atl 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 307 446 231 500 500
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 377 272 490 510
Part of a trend towards increased global 55% 50% 51% 49% 58% 56% 53% 57% 57% 48% 48% 61%
warming
Just an example of a very hot summer that 44% 50% 47% 45% 41% 43% 45% 42% 42% 50% 50% 38%
Canada experiences every once in a while
(DKINS) 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%

.Now | would like you to think specifically about what governments in Canada have been doing in recent years to address concerns about global warming. Thinking specifically about The federal
government, would you say that, overall, it has been doing a very good job, a good job, a poor job, or a very poor job when it comes to issues concerning global warming?

REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QC Atl 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 307 446 231 500 500
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 377 272 490 510
Very good job 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 8% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Good job 35% 28% 25% 26% 32% 47% 37% 38% 37% 29% 39% 31%
Poor job 38% 44% 46% 40% 45% 22% 34% 36% 39% 37% 36% 40%
Very poor job 15% 18% 17% 18% 15% 12% 19% 13% 15% 19% 15% 16%
(DK/NS) 10% 9% 9% 14% 7% 16% 3% 10% 7% 13% 8% 12%

Now | would like you to think specifically about what governments in Canada have been doing in recent years to address concerns about global warming. Thinking specifically about Your provincial
government, would you say that, overall, it has been doing a very good job, a good job, a poor job, or a very poor job when it comes to issues concerning global warming?

REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QcC Atl 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 307 446 231 500 500
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 377 272 490 510
Very good job 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Good job 32% 29% 32% 22% 27% 43% 35% 35% 32% 29% 33% 31%
Poor job 38% 42% 39% 47% 41% 28% 33% 35% 41% 35% 38% 37%
Very poor job 16% 11% 14% 16% 23% 8% 23% 15% 15% 19% 16% 17%
(DK/NS) 11% 14% 9% 15% 8% 18% 4% 12% 9% 14% 10% 13%
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As you may know, many parts of Canada have been experiencing very hot weather this summer. In your own view, do you think the hot weather conditions this summer are:

Hot Weather Tables

EDUCATION INCOME

Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 111 227 369 292 253 354 313
Weighted Base 1000 116 234 354 295 262 355 302
Part of a trend towards increased global 55% 50% 56% 54% 55% 56% 58% 49%
warming
Just an example of a very hot summer that 44% 47% 43% 45% 43% 43% 41% 49%
Canada experiences every once in a while
(DK/INS) 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Now | would like you to think specifically about what governments in Canada have been doing in recent years to address concerns about global warming. Thinking specifically about The federal
government, would you say that, overall, it has been doing a very good job, a good job, a poor job, or a very poor job when it comes to issues concerning global warming?

EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 111 227 369 292 253 354 313
Weighted Base 1000 116 234 354 295 262 355 302
Very good job 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Good job 35% 47% 36% 33% 31% 39% 35% 35%
Poor job 38% 26% 36% 41% 41% 31% 40% 39%
Very poor job 15% 15% 12% 16% 17% 14% 13% 16%
(DK/NS) 10% 8% 14% 8% 9% 11% 11% 8%

Now | would like you to think specifically about what governments in Canada have been doing in recent years to address concerns about global warming. Thinking specifically about Your provincial
government, would you say that, overall, it has been doing a very good job, a good job, a poor job, or a very poor job when it comes to issues concerning global warming?

EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 111 227 369 292 253 354 313
Weighted Base 1000 116 234 354 295 262 355 302
Very good job 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Good job 32% 50% 36% 30% 23% 39% 31% 29%
Poor job 38% 24% 35% 41% 41% 33% 38% 40%
Very poor job 16% 11% 11% 17% 22% 13% 15% 20%
(DK/NS) 11% 12% 15% 9% 12% 12% 12% 9%
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